July 21, 2014

Minutes of Regular Meeting of Greer County Board of County Commissioners held July 21, 2014 at 9:00 a.m. Advance notice of the meeting was posted on the north entrance door of the courthouse building and Greer County Commissioner's office on July 17, 2014.

Those present were: Brent York, Chairman, Steven Fite and County Clerk, Jackie Cloyd.

Jerald Gifford was absent.

Guest: Dwayne Mills.

Brent York called the meeting to order at 9:02 a.m.

Steven Fite made the motion to approve minutes from July 14, 2014. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Fite-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Steven Fite made the motion to approve the following purchase orders. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Fite-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried. 2014-2015 CASH C-4: 1, AT&T, 75.40, CASH B-5: 4, Johnny Roberts Motors, 1062.99, GENERAL: 14, AT&T, 35.99, 15, JANUS SUPPLY, 208.50, 16, MANGUM STARNEWS, 13.45, 17, MANGUM STAR-NEWS, 540.15, 18, AT&T, 31.58, 19, GIDDENS, DONNA L., 515.42, 20, CODA, 115.00, OSU CASH: 4, Lively, Cheryl, 980.29, CASH B-4: 9, Southwest Fire Sales & Service LLC, 283.00, 10, ACE HOME CENTER, 59.73, 11, CITY OF MANGUM, 140.00, 12, Verizon Wireless, 114.03. No blankets to be approved.

Steven Fite made the motion to approve Lease Agreement for the Old Reed Gin. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Fite-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Brent York made the motion to approve Agreement between Greer County Health Department and Quartz Mountain Medical Center regarding x-ray services for the period 7/1/14 to 6/30/15. Steven Fite seconded the motion. The vote: York-Aye; Fite-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

There was no road and bridges business to discuss.

There was no new business to discuss.

Steven Fite made the motion to recess. Brent York seconded the motion. The vote: Fite-Aye; York-Aye. No Nay Votes. Motion carried.

Approved this 28th day of July, 2014.

GREER COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Mangum, Oklahoma

/s/BRENT YORK, CHAIRMAN

ATTEST: JERALD GIFFORD, MEMBER (absent)

/s/JACKIE CLOYD /s/STEVEN FITE, MEMBER

COUNTY CLERK

(SEAL)